The Town Board of the Town of Rockland, Brown County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of the public meeting of the Town Board for Monday, July 1, 2013, at 7:30 p.m. at the Rockland Town Hall, 1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road, De Pere. Communication of this public meeting has been provided to the requisite news media. Public may provide comments to the Town Board during public comment and upon recognition by the presiding officer.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Verification of Public Notice and Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Agenda presentation

Consider for approval or other action:

- 4. Minutes from June 17, 2013, Public Hearing- Alcohol Beverage License Application Renewals
- 5. Minutes from June 17, 2013, Town Board meeting after any corrections have been rectified
- Adoption of Ordinance 2013-03 amending Chapter 18-01.17 Neighborhood Business (B-1) District B. Uses 2. Conditional Used; amending Chapter 18-01.18 Community Business (B-2) District- B. Uses 2. Conditional Uses; amending Chapter 18-01.20 Limited Industrial (I-1) District B. Uses 2. Conditional Uses; and amending Chapter 18.-01.21 Heavy Industrial (I-2) District B. Uses 2. Conditional Uses
- 7. Consider and take action on renewal of SVRS service agreement with Brown County
- 8. Consider and take action on website hosting and domain registration fee renewal
- 9. Consider and take action on website maintenance agreement
- 10. Reports / updates presented:
 - a. Planning Commission report
 - i. Minutes from June 18, 2013 meeting
 - b. Building and zoning report
 - i. Building Permits
 - ii. Review Town Attorney's response-Vacation of Brush Line Trail
 - c. Working Lands Initiative report- Supervisor Van Vonderen
 - d. Chairman's report by Chairman Cushman
 - e. Treasurer's report by Treasurer Van Dyck
 - f. Wind Siting Ordinance- Supervisor Schwalbach
 - i. Consider request to forward next draft of ordinance to town attorney
- 11. Announcements and distribution of correspondence received, if any
- 12. Items intended for future meetings
- 13. Public comment
- 14. Approval of voucher in payment of bills
- 15. Adjournment

Meeting notice posted this 27th day of June 2013, as follows:

Scray's Cheese2082 Old Martin RoadJust Stop In5316 Highway 57Rockland Town Hall1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road

Jann B. Charette Town Clerk

Members of the Rockland Planning Commission and/or Board of Appeals may be in attendance to gather information regarding subjects for which they may have decision making responsibilities. No discussion or action will be taken by the Planning Commission or Board of Appeals or either of its members at this Town Board meeting.